C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type)
2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters
Data Sheet, Rev. 1
September 2002
Offering multiple output power options and SONET/SDH com-
patibility, the C48-Type 2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters
are manufactured in a 24-pin plastic DIP with a single-mode
fiber pigtail.

Data Sheet, Rev. 1 C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type)
September 2002 2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters
Ordering Information
Table 6. C482-Type Transmitter with FC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C482FD17 108522459 191.7 1563.86 FC/PC
C482FD18 108522467 191.8 1563.05 FC/PC
C482FD19 108522541 191.9 1562.23 FC/PC
C482FD20 108522558 192.0 1561.42 FC/PC
C482FD21 108522566 192.1 1560.61 FC/PC
C482FD22 108522574 192.2 1559.79 FC/PC
C482FD23 108522582 192.3 1558.98 FC/PC
C482FD24 108522608 192.4 1558.17 FC/PC
C482FD25 108522616 192.5 1557.36 FC/PC
C482FD26 108522624 192.6 1556.55 FC/PC
C482FD27 108522632 192.7 1555.75 FC/PC
C482FD28 108522640 192.8 1554.94 FC/PC
C482FD29 108522657 192.9 1554.13 FC/PC
C482FD30 108522665 193.0 1553.33 FC/PC
C482FD31 108522673 193.1 1552.52 FC/PC
C482FD32 108522681 193.2 1551.72 FC/PC
C482FD33 108522699 193.3 1550.92 FC/PC
C482FD34 108522707 193.4 1550.12 FC/PC
C482FD35 108522715 193.5 1549.32 FC/PC
C482FD36 108522723 193.6 1548.51 FC/PC
C482FD37 108522731 193.7 1547.72 FC/PC
C482FD38 108522905 193.8 1546.92 FC/PC
C482FD39 108522913 193.9 1546.12 FC/PC
C482FD40 108522921 194.0 1545.32 FC/PC
C482FD41 108522939 194.1 1544.53 FC/PC
C482FD42 108522947 194.2 1543.73 FC/PC
C482FD43 108522954 194.3 1542.94 FC/PC
C482FD44 108522962 194.4 1542.14 FC/PC
C482FD45 108522970 194.5 1541.35 FC/PC
C482FD46 108522988 194.6 1540.56 FC/PC
C482FD47 108522996 194.7 1539.77 FC/PC
C482FD48 108523036 194.8 1538.98 FC/PC
C482FD49 108523044 194.9 1538.19 FC/PC
C482FD50 108523051 195.0 1537.40 FC/PC
C482FD51 108523069 195.1 1536.61 FC/PC
C482FD52 108523077 195.2 1535.82 FC/PC
C482FD53 108523085 195.3 1535.04 FC/PC
C482FD54 108523093 195.4 1534.25 FC/PC
C482FD55 108523101 195.5 1533.47 FC/PC
C482FD56 108523119 195.6 1532.68 FC/PC
C482FD57 108523127 195.7 1531.90 FC/PC
C482FD58 108523135 195.8 1531.12 FC/PC
C482FD59 108523143 195.9 1530.33 FC/PC
C482FD60 108523150 196.0 1529.55 FC/PC
C482FD61 108523168 196.1 1528.77 FC/PC
10 Agere Systems Inc.
C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type) Data Sheet, Rev. 1
2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters September 2002
Ordering Information (continued)
Table 7. C484-Type Transmitter with FC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C484FD17 108638990 191.7 1563.86 FC/PC
C484FD18 108639808 191.8 1563.05 FC/PC
C484FD19 108639816 191.9 1562.23 FC/PC
C484FD20 108639824 192.0 1561.42 FC/PC
C484FD21 108639832 192.1 1560.61 FC/PC
C484FD22 108639857 192.2 1559.79 FC/PC
C484FD23 108639865 192.3 1558.98 FC/PC
C484FD24 108639881 192.4 1558.17 FC/PC
C484FD25 108639899 192.5 1557.36 FC/PC
C484FD26 108639923 192.6 1556.55 FC/PC
C484FD27 108639931 192.7 1555.75 FC/PC
C484FD28 108639956 192.8 1554.94 FC/PC
C484FD29 108639972 192.9 1554.13 FC/PC
C484FD30 108639980  193.0 1553.33 FC/PC
C484FD31 108640004 193.1 1552.52 FC/PC
C484FD32 108640012 193.2 1551.72 FC/PC
C484FD33 108640038 193.3 1550.92 FC/PC
C484FD34 108640046 193.4 1550.12 FC/PC
C484FD35 108640053 193.5 1549.32 FC/PC
C484FD36 108640079 193.6 1548.51 FC/PC
C484FD37 108640087  193.7 1547.72 FC/PC
C484FD38 108640103 193.8 1546.92 FC/PC
C484FD39 108640111 193.9 1546.12 FC/PC
C484FD40 108640129 194.0 1545.32 FC/PC
C484FD41 108640137 194.1 1544.53 FC/PC
C484FD42 108640145 194.2 1543.73 FC/PC
C484FD43 108640152 194.3 1542.94 FC/PC
C484FD44 108640160 194.4 1542.14 FC/PC
C484FD45 108640178 194.5 1541.35 FC/PC
C484FD46 108640335 194.6 1540.56 FC/PC
C484FD47 108640343 194.7 1539.77 FC/PC
C484FD48 108640350 194.8 1538.98 FC/PC
C484FD49 108640368 194.9 1538.19 FC/PC
C484FD50 108640376 195.0 1537.40 FC/PC
C484FD51 108640384 195.1 1536.61 FC/PC
C484FD52 108640392 195.2 1535.82 FC/PC
C484FD53 108640400 195.3 1535.04 FC/PC
C484FD54 108640418 195.4 1534.25 FC/PC
C484FD55 108640426 195.5 1533.47 FC/PC
C484FD56 108640434  195.6 1532.68 FC/PC
C484FD57 108640442 195.7 1531.90 FC/PC
C484FD58 108640459 195.8 1531.12 FC/PC
C484FD59 108640467 195.9 1530.33 FC/PC
C484FD60 108640475 196.0 1529.55 FC/PC
C484FD61 108640483 196.1 1528.77 FC/PC
11Agere Systems Inc.
Data Sheet, Rev. 1 C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type)
September 2002 2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters
Ordering Information (continued)
Table 8. C486-Type Transmitter with FC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C486FD17 108637661 191.7 1563.86 FC/PC
C486FD18 108637679 191.8 1563.05 FC/PC
C486FD19 108637687 191.9 1562.23 FC/PC
C486FD20 108637695 192.0 1561.42 FC/PC
C486FD21 108637703 192.1 1560.61 FC/PC
C486FD22 108637711 192.2 1559.79 FC/PC
C486FD23 108637729 192.3 1558.98 FC/PC
C486FD24 108637950 192.4 1558.17 FC/PC
C486FD25 108637968 192.5 1557.36 FC/PC
C486FD26 108637976 192.6 1556.55 FC/PC
C486FD27 108637984 192.7 1555.75 FC/PC
C486FD28 108637992 192.8 1554.94 FC/PC
C486FD29 108638024 192.9 1554.13 FC/PC
C486FD30 108638040 193.0 1553.33 FC/PC
C486FD31 108638123 193.1 1552.52 FC/PC
C486FD32 108638131 193.2 1551.72 FC/PC
C486FD33 108638156 193.3 1550.92 FC/PC
C486FD34 108638164 193.4 1550.12 FC/PC
C486FD35 108638180 193.5 1549.32 FC/PC
C486FD36 108638198 193.6 1548.51 FC/PC
C486FD37 108638214 193.7 1547.72 FC/PC
C486FD38 108638222 193.8 1546.92 FC/PC
C486FD39 108638230 193.9 1546.12 FC/PC
C486FD40 108638255 194.0 1545.32 FC/PC
C486FD41 108638768 194.1 1544.53 FC/PC
C486FD42 108638776 194.2 1543.73 FC/PC
C486FD43 108638784 194.3 1542.94 FC/PC
C486FD44 108638792 194.4 1542.14 FC/PC
C486FD45 108638800 194.5 1541.35 FC/PC
C486FD46 108638818 194.6 1540.56 FC/PC
C486FD47 108638834 194.7 1539.77 FC/PC
C486FD48 108638842 194.8 1538.98 FC/PC
C486FD49 108638859 194.9 1538.19 FC/PC
C486FD50 108638867 195.0 1537.40 FC/PC
C486FD51 108638875 195.1 1536.61 FC/PC
C486FD52 108638891 195.2 1535.82 FC/PC
C486FD53 108638909 195.3 1535.04 FC/PC
C486FD54 108638917 195.4 1534.25 FC/PC
C486FD55 108638925 195.5 1533.47 FC/PC
C486FD56 108638933 195.6 1532.68 FC/PC
C486FD57 108638941 195.7 1531.90 FC/PC
C486FD58 108638958 195.8 1531.12 FC/PC
C486FD59 108638966 195.9 1530.33 FC/PC
C486FD60 108638974 196.0 1529.55 FC/PC
C486FD61 108638982 196.1 1528.77 FC/PC
12 Agere Systems Inc.
C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type) Data Sheet, Rev. 1
2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters September 2002
Ordering Information (continued)
Table 9. C482-Type Transmitter with SC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C482CD17 108642281 191.7 1563.86 SC/PC
C482CD18 108642299 191.8 1563.05 SC/PC
C482CD19 108642307 191.9 1562.23 SC/PC
C482CD20 108642315 192.0 1561.42 SC/PC
C482CD21 108642323 192.1 1560.61 SC/PC
C482CD22 108642331 192.2 1559.79 SC/PC
C482CD23 108642349 192.3 1558.98 SC/PC
C482CD24 108642356 192.4 1558.17 SC/PC
C482CD25 108642364 192.5 1557.36 SC/PC
C482CD26 108642372 192.6 1556.55 SC/PC
C482CD27 108642380 192.7 1555.75 SC/PC
C482CD28 108642398 192.8 1554.94 SC/PC
C482CD29 108642406 192.9 1554.13 SC/PC
C482CD30 108642414 193.0 1553.33 SC/PC
C482CD31 108642422 193.1 1552.52 SC/PC
C482CD32 108642430 193.2 1551.72 SC/PC
C482CD33 108642638 193.3 1550.92 SC/PC
C482CD34 108642646 193.4 1550.12 SC/PC
C482CD35 108642653 193.5 1549.32 SC/PC
C482CD36 108642661 193.6 1548.51 SC/PC
C482CD37 108642679 193.7 1547.72 SC/PC
C482CD38 108642687 193.8 1546.92 SC/PC
C482CD39 108642695 193.9 1546.12 SC/PC
C482CD40 108642729 194.0 1545.32 SC/PC
C482CD41 108642737 194.1 1544.53 SC/PC
C482CD42 108642745 194.2 1543.73 SC/PC
C482CD43 108642760 194.3 1542.94 SC/PC
C482CD44 108642778 194.4 1542.14 SC/PC
C482CD45 108642786 194.5 1541.35 SC/PC
C482CD46 108642802 194.6 1540.56 SC/PC
C482CD47 108642810 194.7 1539.77 SC/PC
C482CD48 108642844 194.8 1538.98 SC/PC
C482CD49 108642869 194.9 1538.19 SC/PC
C482CD50 108642877 195.0 1537.40 SC/PC
C482CD51 108642885 195.1 1536.61 SC/PC
C482CD52 108642893 195.2 1535.82 SC/PC
C482CD53 108642901 195.3 1535.04 SC/PC
C482CD54 108642919 195.4 1534.25 SC/PC
C482CD55 108642927 195.5 1533.47 SC/PC
C482CD56 108642935 195.6 1532.68 SC/PC
C482CD57 108642943 195.7 1531.90 SC/PC
C482CD58 108642950 195.8 1531.12 SC/PC
C482CD59 108642968 195.9 1530.33 SC/PC
C482CD60 108642976 196.0 1529.55 SC/PC
C482CD61 108642984 196.1 1528.77 SC/PC
13Agere Systems Inc.
Data Sheet, Rev. 1 C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type)
September 2002 2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters
Ordering Information (continued)
Table 10. C484-Type Transmitter with SC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C484CD17 108641432 191.7 1563.86 SC/PC
C484CD18 108641440 191.8 1563.05 SC/PC
C484CD19 108641457 191.9 1562.23 SC/PC
C484CD20 108641465 192.0 1561.42 SC/PC
C484CD21 108641473 192.1 1560.61 SC/PC
C484CD22 108641861 192.2 1559.79 SC/PC
C484CD23 108641879 192.3 1558.98 SC/PC
C484CD24 108641887 192.4 1558.17 SC/PC
C484CD25 108641895 192.5 1557.36 SC/PC
C484CD26 108641903 192.6 1556.55 SC/PC
C484CD27 108641911 192.7 1555.75 SC/PC
C484CD28 108641929 192.8 1554.94 SC/PC
C484CD29 108641937 192.9 1554.13 SC/PC
C484CD30 108641945 193.0 1553.33 SC/PC
C484CD31 108641952 193.1 1552.52 SC/PC
C484CD32 108641960 193.2 1551.72 SC/PC
C484CD33 108641978 193.3 1550.92 SC/PC
C484CD34 108641986 193.4 1550.12 SC/PC
C484CD35 108641994 193.5 1549.32 SC/PC
C484CD36 108642000 193.6 1548.51 SC/PC
C484CD37 108642018 193.7 1547.72 SC/PC
C484CD38 108642026 193.8 1546.92 SC/PC
C484CD39 108642034 193.9 1546.12 SC/PC
C484CD40 108642042 194.0 1545.32 SC/PC
C484CD41 108642059 194.1 1544.53 SC/PC
C484CD42 108642067 194.2 1543.73 SC/PC
C484CD43 108642075 194.3 1542.94 SC/PC
C484CD44 108642083 194.4 1542.14 SC/PC
C484CD45 108642109 194.5 1541.35 SC/PC
C484CD46 108642117 194.6 1540.56 SC/PC
C484CD47 108642125 194.7 1539.77 SC/PC
C484CD48 108642133 194.8 1538.98 SC/PC
C484CD49 108642141 194.9 1538.19 SC/PC
C484CD50 108642158 195.0 1537.40 SC/PC
C484CD51 108642166 195.1 1536.61 SC/PC
C484CD52 108642174 195.2 1535.82 SC/PC
C484CD53 108642182 195.3 1535.04 SC/PC
C484CD54 108642190 195.4 1534.25 SC/PC
C484CD55 108642208 195.5 1533.47 SC/PC
C484CD56 108642224 195.6 1532.68 SC/PC
C484CD57 108642232 195.7 1531.90 SC/PC
C484CD58 108642240 195.8 1531.12 SC/PC
C484CD59 108642257 195.9 1530.33 SC/PC
C484CD60 108642265 196.0 1529.55 SC/PC
C484CD61 108642273 196.1 1528.77 SC/PC
14 Agere Systems Inc.
C482, C484, and C486 (C48-Type) Data Sheet, Rev. 1
2.5 Gbits/s Cooled Laser Transmitters September 2002
Ordering Information (continued)
Table 11. C486-Type Transmitter with SC/PC Connector Ordering Information
Product Code Comcode ITU Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength (nm)  Connector
C486CD17 108640582 191.7 1563.86 SC/PC
C486CD18 108640590 191.8 1563.05 SC/PC
C486CD19 108640608 191.9 1562.23 SC/PC
C486CD20 108640616 192.0 1561.42 SC/PC
C486CD21 108640624 192.1 1560.61 SC/PC
C486CD22 108640632 192.2 1559.79 SC/PC
C486CD23 108640640 192.3 1558.98 SC/PC
C486CD24 108640657 192.4 1558.17 SC/PC
C486CD25 108640665 192.5 1557.36 SC/PC
C486CD26 108640673 192.6 1556.55 SC/PC
C486CD27 108640681 192.7 1555.75 SC/PC
C486CD28 108640699 192.8 1554.94 SC/PC
C486CD29 108640707 192.9 1554.13 SC/PC
C486CD30 108640715 193.0 1553.33 SC/PC
C486CD31 108640723 193.1 1552.52 SC/PC
C486CD32 108640731 193.2 1551.72 SC/PC
C486CD33 108640749 193.3 1550.92 SC/PC
C486CD34 108640756 193.4 1550.12 SC/PC
C486CD35 108640764 193.5 1549.32 SC/PC
C486CD36 108640772 193.6 1548.51 SC/PC
C486CD37 108640780 193.7 1547.72 SC/PC
C486CD38 108640798 193.8 1546.92 SC/PC
C486CD39 108640806 193.9 1546.12 SC/PC
C486CD40 108640814 194.0 1545.32 SC/PC
C486CD41 108640822 194.1 1544.53 SC/PC
C486CD42 108640830 194.2 1543.73 SC/PC
C486CD43 108640848 194.3 1542.94 SC/PC
C486CD44 108640855 194.4 1542.14 SC/PC
C486CD45 108640863 194.5 1541.35 SC/PC
C486CD46 108640871 194.6 1540.56 SC/PC
C486CD47 108640889 194.7 1539.77 SC/PC
C486CD48 108640897 194.8 1538.98 SC/PC
C486CD49 108640905 194.9 1538.19 SC/PC
C486CD50 108640913 195.0 1537.40 SC/PC
C486CD51 108640921 195.1 1536.61 SC/PC
C486CD52 108640939 195.2 1535.82 SC/PC
C486CD53 108640947 195.3 1535.04 SC/PC
C486CD54 108640954 195.4 1534.25 SC/PC
C486CD55 108640962 195.5 1533.47 SC/PC
C486CD56 108640970 195.6 1532.68 SC/PC
C486CD57 108640988 195.7 1531.90 SC/PC
C486CD58 108640996 195.8 1531.12 SC/PC
C486CD59 108641002 195.9 1530.33 SC/PC
C486CD60 108641010 196.0 1529.55 SC/PC
C486CD61 108641028 196.1 1528.77 SC/PC
Copyright © 2002 Agere Systems Inc.
All Rights Reserved
September 2002
DS02-278OCN-1 (Replaces DS02-278OCN)